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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
Street Category
Super Street Drivers: 5 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 2
T1 67 Craig Tomeo 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 58.235 51.566 50.375 50.359
50.984 50.690 50.359
T2 1 Henry Boyter 2020 Tesla Model 3 Perfor 52.117 57.199(3) 51.175 51.175
55.265(2) 51.338 51.555 (0.816)
3 77 Tobias Eisentrager 2020 Tesla Model 3 Michelin 64.950 53.593 52.873 52.264
53.016 53.231 52.264 (1.089)
4 11 Tim Friedl 2019 Chevrolet Corvette Gr Bridgestone 53.624 52.989 61.271(1) 52.989
54.563 53.219 53.908 (0.725)
5 14 Mark Story Simpson 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo Bridgestone 58.467 59.274(1) 55.976 55.976
56.521 56.932 56.092 (2.987)
A Street Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2
T 1 9 Dean Crook 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL Bridgestone DNF 53.095 51.861 51.861
52.150 52.245 52.361
2 912 Bret DiGiacomo 2015 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 55.073 55.488(1) 52.957
53.470 52.957 53.372 (1.096)
B Street Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2
T1 51 Rick Therrien 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 52.990 52.566 52.811(1) 51.163
51.971 53.334 51.163
C Street Drivers: 5 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 1
T1 19 Bill Traub 2018 Mazda Miata 56.010(2) 53.937(1) 51.297 50.068
50.797 51.792(1) 50.068
T2 7 Kevin Bonitz 2017 Mazda MX-5 53.383 52.334 53.269(1) 51.652
55.536(2) 51.652 DNF (1.584)
3 64 Christopher Outen 2004 Honda S2000 DNF 55.047(1) 61.198(1) 52.106
57.397(2) 52.106 54.177(1) (0.454)
4 2 DIJ Martinez 2002 Honda S2000 Bridgestone 55.303 DNF DNF 54.194
DNF DNF 54.194(1) (2.088)
5 164 Colin Axenfeld 2004 Honda S2000 63.713(2) 65.720(3) 58.911(1) 55.770
57.647 66.295(1) 55.770 (1.576)
D Street Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2
T 1 88 Ronald Williams 2014 Subaru BRZ Bridgestone 57.681 56.382 55.413 55.413
57.385(1) 58.257(1) 56.601
E Street Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 24 Michael Walters 1999 Mazda Miata DNF 53.445 53.420 52.738
DNF 52.738 60.532(3)
2 2 Steve Miniea 1999 Mazda Miata BFGoodrich 55.077 58.278 53.938 53.444
54.278 54.054 53.444 (0.706)
3 11 Eric Orr 1999 Mazda Miata BFGoodrich 54.936 54.566 53.762 53.762
54.238 66.051 DNF (0.318)
F Street Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 169 ScottHerrick 2016 BMW M235i xdrive ¢ 53.492 53.438 53.285 52.467
52.467 53.138 53.454
H Street Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2
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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
T1 5 Richard Horne 2012 Subaru Impreza 62.396 58.755 57911 55.862
57.071 55.862 56.420
2 15 Donis Horne 2012 Subaru Impreza 59.801 58.707 57.972 57.402
58.633 57.839 57.402 (1.540)
Street Touring Category
Street Touring Hatch Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 26 Sean Mason 2019 Volkswagen GTI 54.603 53.327 53.034 51.818
53.081 52.283 51.818
2 181 Amanda Clark 56.819 55.125 55.269 53.604
57.578(1) 57.868(1) 53.604 (1.786)
3 81 Jeff Clark DNF 55.396 55.327 54.786
55.963 55.352 54.786 (1.182)
Street Touring Xtreme Drivers: 5 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 2
T1 85 Christopher White 2017 Honda Civic Si BFGoodrich DNF 55.066(1) 55.619(2) 51.821
53.797(1) 51.821 57.408(3)
T2 112 Keven Wilkinson 2008 Toyota X-Runner Bridgestone 55.546 52.974 54.548(1) 52.328
54.459(1) 52.603 52.328 (0.507)
3 12 Elias Clayton 2008 Toyota X-Runner Bridgestone 67.083(1) 56.663 58.155(2) 53.791
54.067 53.791 DNF (1.463)
4 7 Ervin Bellman 2001 BMW 330Ci 60.490(1) 57.120 60.933 57.120
(3.329)
5 55 Chuck Colcord 2002 BMW 330ci Bridgestone 57.857 57.628 57.122 57.122
57.776 DNF 57.837 (0.002)
Street Touring Roadster Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 Dunlop DNF 56.135 58.099(1) 55.245
55.245 DNF 56.678(1)
Street Modified Category
Street Modified Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 1 Darian Hill 2013 Subaru BRZ 54.609 51.830 53.351(1) 50.891
51.405 50.891 56.935
2 28 David D Naples Jr. 2013 Subaru BRZ Limited Bridgestone 68.646(1) 56.064 55.202 52.970
54.124 52.970 53.785 (2.079)
Street Modified FWD Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2
T 1 42 John Goodpaster 1992 Honda Eg Toyo DNF 53.987 DNF 53.096
54.751 53.096 53.863(1)
Modified Category
A Modified Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T1 5 Kyle Younger 1998 LS1- KART 52.286(1) 50.272 51.497(1) 50.272
52.355(2) 50.330 DNF
2 12 Nelson Antunes R17 DNF 52.044 50.997 50.353
51.524 50.353 50.759 (0.081)
Other Category
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Pos Nbr  Driver's name, Town Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg  Rgn,Div Course 1 Score
Novice Drivers: 7 Trophies: 3 Run Heat: 2
T 1 777 Thomas Hamilton 2018 Kia Stinger GT2 AW  Michelin 58.861(1) 56.118 54.855 54.132
54.132 57.893(2) 56.325(1)  (AM1.000)
T2 10 Gregory Fletcher 2003 Honda S2000 DNF DNF 60.303 57.278
68.318 59.410 57.278 (AM 1.000)
T3 7 Luis Rios 2019 Volkswagen Gti 60.841 58.765 DNF 58.765
59.967(1) DNF DNF (AM 1.000)
4 1 Harrison Wilson 2012 Buick Regal Gs Toyo 75.259 62.097 61.244 59.094
59.094 61.082(1) 61.740(1) (AM1.000)
5 42 Matthew Pittman 1996 Nissan 300zx Toyo 62.956 61.844 61.231 59.386
60.437 59.567 59.386 (AM 1.000)
6 75 James Heath 2015 Mini Cooper S 67.330 DNF DNF 61.510
65.895(1) 61.576 61.510 (AM 1.000)
7 11 Robert Saum 350z 78.881 68.032 66.243 62.441
62.441 DNF 62.463 (AM 1.000)
PAX Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1
T 1 102 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1Bridgestone 51.175 51.821(1) 52.310(1) 39.849
49.446 57.442(4) 48.955 (BS 0.814)
2 10 Donnie Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1Bridgestone 53.704 51.747 54.874(2) 41.022
50.901 53.277(1) 50.396 (BS 0.814)
3 1 Josh Wheeler 1999 Mazda Miata 61.348 53.263 52.982 41.580
52.882 54.528(1) 52.434 (ES 0.793)
Classic American Muscle C Drivers: 4 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 1
T1 67 Thomas Neubeck 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1Bridgestone 53.343 52.913 52.538 51.926
52.929 51.926 52.147
T2 19 Bill Cioni 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboos Continental DNF 54.276 56.204(1) 53.483
DNF 53.483 54.181 (1.557)
3 11 Vivek Krishna 2009 Pontiac G8 56.090(1) 55.012(1) 55.762(1) 53.603
55.619(1) 53.603 54.905 (0.120)
4 5 Erik Azar 2020 Dodge Challenger Hel DNF 59.859(1) 58.943 57.868
58.808 57.868 58.560 (4.265)
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Pos Name
1 Donald Lowe
2 Bill Traub
3 Donnie Lowe
4 Craig Tomeo
5 Josh Wheeler
6 Rick Therrien
7 Kevin Bonitz
8 Michael Walters
9 Henry Boyter
10 Sean Mason
11 Christopher Outen
12 Scott Herrick
13 Christopher White
14 Steve Miniea
15 Dean Crook
16 Thomas Neubeck
17 Eric Orr
18 Keven Wilkinson
19 Tobias Eisentrager
20 Bret DiGiacomo
21 Darian Hill
22 Tim Friedl
23 Richard Horne
24 Amanda Clark
25 Bill Cioni
26 DJ Martinez
27 Vivek Krishna
28 Elias Clayton
29 Jeff Clark
30 John Goodpaster
31 Ronald Williams
32 Donis Horne
33 Colin Axenfeld
34 David D Naples Jr.
35 Larry Brown
36 Mark Story Simpson
37 Ervin Bellman
38 Chuck Colcord
39 Erik Azar
40 Kyle Younger
41 Nelson Antunes
42 Thomas Hamilton
43 Gregory Fletcher
44 Luis Rios
45 Harrison Wilson
46 Matthew Pittman
47 James Heath
48 Robert Saum
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
P 102 48.955 0.814 39.849 - -
CS 19 50.068 0.809 40.505 -0.656 -0.656
P 10 50.396 0.814 41.022 -0.517 -1.173
SS 67 50.359 0.822 41.395 -0.373 -1.546
P 1 52.434 0.793 41.580 -0.185 -1.731
BS 51 51.163 0.814 41.647 -0.067 -1.797
CS 7 51.652 0.809 41.786 -0.140 -1.937
ES 24 52.738 0.793 41.821 -0.035 -1.972
SS 1 51.175 0.822 42.066 -0.245 -2.216
STH 26 51.818 0.813 42.128 -0.062 -2.279
CS 64 52.106 0.809 42.154 -0.026 -2.304
FS 169 52.467 0.804 42.183 -0.030 -2.334
STX 85 51.821 0.816 42.286 -0.102 -2.437
ES 2 53.444 0.793 42.381 -0.095 -2.532
AS 9 51.861 0.819 42.474 -0.093 -2.625
CAMC 67 51.926 0.818 42.475 -0.001 -2.626
ES 11 53.762 0.793 42.633 -0.158 -2.784
STX 112 52.328 0.816 42.700 -0.066 -2.850
SS 77 52.264 0.822 42.961 -0.261 -3.112
AS 912 52.957 0.819 43.372 -0.411 -3.522
SM 1 50.891 0.854 43.461 -0.089 -3.612
SS 11 52.989 0.822 43.557 -0.096 -3.708
HS 5 55.862 0.780 43.572 -0.015 -3.723
STH 181 53.604 0.813 43.580 -0.008 -3.731
CAMC 19 53.483 0.818 43.749 -0.169 -3.900
CS 2 54.194 0.809 43.843 -0.094 -3.994
CAMC 11 53.603 0.818 43.847 -0.004 -3.998
STX 12 53.791 0.816 43.893 -0.046 -4.044
STH 81 54.786 0.813 44.541 -0.648 -4.692
SMF 42 53.096 0.841 44.654 -0.113 -4.804
DS 88 55.413 0.806 44.663 -0.009 -4.814
HS 15 57.402 0.780 44,774 -0.111 -4.924
CS 164 55.770 0.809 45.118 -0.344 -5.269
SM 28 52.970 0.854 45.236 -0.118 -5.387
STR 91 55.245 0.827 45.688 -0.451 -5.838
SS 14 55.976 0.822 46.012 -0.325 -6.163
STX 7 57.120 0.816 46.610 -0.598 -6.761
STX 55 57.122 0.816 46.612 -0.002 -6.762
CAMC 5 57.868 0.818 47.336 -0.724 -7.487
AM 5 50.272 1.000 50.272 -2.936 -10.423
AM 12 50.353 1.000 50.353 -0.081 -10.504
N 777 54.132 1.000 54.132 -3.779 -14.283
N 10 57.278 1.000 57.278 -3.146 -17.429
N 7 58.765 1.000 58.765 -1.487 -18.916
N 1 59.094 1.000 59.094 -0.329 -19.245
N 42 59.386 1.000 59.386 -0.292 -19.537
N 75 61.510 1.000 61.510 -2.124 -21.661
N 11 62.441 1.000 62.441 -0.931 -22.592
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Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
1 Donald Lowe P 102 48.955 - -
2 Bill Traub CS 19 50.068 -1.113 -1.113
3 Kyle Younger AM 5 50.272 -0.204 -1.317
4 Nelson Antunes AM 12 50.353 -0.081 -1.398
5 Craig Tomeo SS 67 50.359 -0.006 -1.404
6 Donnie Lowe P 10 50.396 -0.037 -1.441
7 Darian Hill SM 1 50.891 -0.495 -1.936
8 Rick Therrien BS 51 51.163 -0.272 -2.208
9 Henry Boyter SS 1 51.175 -0.012 -2.220
10 Kevin Bonitz CS 7 51.652 -0.477 -2.697
11 Sean Mason STH 26 51.818 -0.166 -2.863
12 Christopher White STX 85 51.821 -0.003 -2.866
13 Dean Crook AS 9 51.861 -0.040 -2.906
14 Thomas Neubeck CAMC 67 51.926 -0.065 -2.971
15 Christopher Outen CS 64 52.106 -0.180 -3.151
16 Tobias Eisentrager SS 77 52.264 -0.158 -3.309
17 Keven Wilkinson STX 112 52.328 -0.064 -3.373
18 Josh Wheeler P 1 52.434 -0.106 -3.479
19 Scott Herrick FS 169 52.467 -0.033 -3.512
20 Michael Walters ES 24 52.738 -0.271 -3.783
21 Bret DiGiacomo AS 912 52.957 -0.219 -4.002
22 David D Naples Jr. SM 28 52.970 -0.013 -4.015
23 Tim Friedl SS 11 52.989 -0.019 -4.034
24 John Goodpaster SMF 42 53.096 -0.107 -4.141
25 Steve Miniea ES 2 53.444 -0.348 -4.489
26 Bill Cioni CAMC 19 53.483 -0.039 -4.528
27 Vivek Krishna CAMC 11 53.603 -0.120 -4.648
28 Amanda Clark STH 181 53.604 -0.001 -4.649
29 Eric Orr ES 11 53.762 -0.158 -4.807
30 Elias Clayton STX 12 53.791 -0.029 -4.836
31 Thomas Hamilton N 777 54.132 -0.341 -5.177
32 DJ Martinez CS 2 54.194 -0.062 -5.239
33 Jeff Clark STH 81 54.786 -0.592 -5.831
34 Larry Brown STR 91 55.245 -0.459 -6.290
35 Ronald Williams DS 88 55.413 -0.168 -6.458
36 Colin Axenfeld CS 164 55.770 -0.357 -6.815
37 Richard Horne HS 5 55.862 -0.092 -6.907
38 Mark Story Simpson SS 14 55.976 -0.114 -7.021
39 Ervin Bellman STX 7 57.120 -1.144 -8.165
40 Chuck Colcord STX 55 57.122 -0.002 -8.167
41 Gregory Fletcher N 10 57.278 -0.156 -8.323
42 Donis Horne HS 15 57.402 -0.124 -8.447
43 Erik Azar CAMC 5 57.868 -0.466 -8.913
44 Luis Rios N 7 58.765 -0.897 -9.810
45 Harrison Wilson N 1 59.094 -0.329 -10.139
46 Matthew Pittman N 42 59.386 -0.292 -10.431
47 James Heath N 75 61.510 -2.124 -12.555
48 Robert Saum N 11 62.441 -0.931 -13.486
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